''و یکسینیشن کرائیں اور کر و ناایس او بیز اپنائیں''

PAKISTAN RAILWAYS INVITATION TO E-BID

Divisional Superintendent, Pakistan Railways Peshawar invites electronic bid for the work of "UP-GRADATION./ RAISING OF PASSENGER PLATFORM AT CHABB RAILWAY STATION ON KUNDIAN – ATTOCK CITY SECTION." on Single stage single envelope procedure based on percentage rates of Pakistan Railways Composite Schedule of Rates-2016 (PRCSR-2016) (Peshawar Division) for Civil work and prescribed schedule/through rate from those contractors/Firms who are registered with Pakistan Engineering Council having upto date renewal of their registration for the financial year, 2023-24 in the specialized code, registered with Income Tax department & appearing on the Active Taxpayer List (ATL) of the Federal Board of Revenue (FBR): Name of firm / agency on CDR is mandatory.

- 2. Approximate cost of work is Rs.6.395 Million, Earnest money Rs.320000/- and completion period Four (04) months.
- 3. Tender documents can be obtained from http: https://eprocure.gov.pk Bidders must submit price bid through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System (E-PADS). Price Bid must be accompanied by a scanned copy of Bid Security in the form of CDR / Pay order, in the name of Divisional Accounts Officer, Pakistan Railways Peshawar amounting to Rs.0.320 Million. Whereas, bid security in original shall be submitted in the office of Divisional Superintendent, Pakistan Railways Peshawar (Works Accounts Branch) along with other necessary documents as stated in bidding documents. Tender must be uploaded on E-PADS at 12:00 or before, on 25 June, 2024.
- 4. Only bids through EPAD will entertained and no other bid will be accepted except EPAD. Price bid will be opened on same date in the chamber of Divisional Accounts Officer, Pakistan Railways, Peshawar at 12:30 hours in the presence of the representatives of the firms who want to be witness.

Note: This bidding notice is also available on Pakistan Railways web site www.pakrail.com and PPRA web site (www.ppra.org.pk).

"ریلوے لائن کو صرف ریلوے کراسنگ سے احتیاط سے پار کریں"

(Sana Ulah)

for, Divisional Superintendent
P. R Peshawar

(Ph: No. 091-9210695)

No.21-B/0/PSC/2019-20

Dated: 20 .05.2024